
Coin Cart Schedule (From October 2014 to February 2015) 
Service period：Normally, seven consecutive days for each location,  

from 9 am to 7 pm, Monday to Sunday 
(* Denotes Mobile Library Stop. Coin collection service  

will be suspended on the day when Mobile Library provides service.) 
  
 

 Coin Cart No. 1 
 

Coin Cart No. 2 
 

6 Oct (Mon) to  
12 Oct (Sun) 
 

Kwun Tong 
Upper Ngau Tau Kok Estate Piazza 
 

Kwun Tong 
Upper Ngau Tau Kok Estate Piazza 
 

13 Oct (Mon) to  
19 Oct (Sun) 
 

Yuen Long 
Ching Hei House, Tin Ching Estate, 
Tin Shui Wai (*) 
 

Tuen Mun 
Annex Block, Mei Tai House, Fu Tai 
Estate (*) 
 

20 Oct (Mon) to  
26 Oct (Sun) 
 

North 
Wah Min House, Wah Sum Estate, 
Fanling (*) 
 

Tai Po 
Kwong Yau House, Kwong Fuk Estate 
(*) 
 

27 Oct (Mon) to  
2 Nov (Sun) 
 

Wong Tai Sin 
(To be confirmed) Ngan Fung House, 
Fung Tak Estate, Diamond Hill (*) 
(Service suspended on Saturday 1 
November) 

Sham Shui Po 
Fu Wong House, Fu Cheong Estate (*) 
(Service suspended on Friday 31 
October) 

3 Nov (Mon) to  
9 Nov (Sun) 

Eastern 
Oi Yuk House, Oi Tung Estate, Shau 
Kei Wan (*) 
(Service suspended on Thursday 6 
November) 

Wan Chai 
Lay-by outside Causeway Centre, 
Harbour Drive 
 

10 Nov (Mon) to  
16 Nov (Sun) 

Kwai Tsing 
Ching Wai House, Cheung Ching 
Estate, Tsing Yi (*) 
 

Islands 
Ying Yat House, Yat Tung Estate, Tung 
Chung (*) 
(Service suspended on Monday 10 
November and Wednesday 12 
November) 

17 Nov (Mon) to  
23 Nov (Sun) 

Kwun Tong 
Tsui Ying House,  
Tsui Ping (South) Estate (*) 
(Service suspended on Tuesday 18 
November) 

Sai Kung 
Tak Chak House,  
Hau Tak Estate, Tseung Kwan O (*) 
 

24 Nov (Mon) to  
30 Nov (Sun) 

Sha Tin 
Lee Wah House, Lee On Estate, Ma On 
Shan (*) 
 

Tsuen Wan 
Sau Shan House,  
Cheung Shan Estate (*) 
 

1 Dec (Mon) to  
7 Dec (Sun) 

Kowloon City 
Lay-by outside Chiu Man House, Oi 
Man Estate, Ho Man Tin 
 

Yau Tsim Mong 
(To be confirmed) Hoi Ning House,  
Hoi Fu Court, Mong Kok (*) 
(Service suspended on Tuesday 2 
December and Thursday 4 December) 

8 Dec (Mon) to  
14 Dec (Sun) 

Central and Western 
Lay-by outside 118 Wing Lok Street, 
Sheung Wan 
 

Southern 
Lei Tim House,  
Ap Lei Chau Estate (*) 
(Service suspended on Tuesday 9 
December) 



Coin Cart Schedule (From October 2014 to February 2015) 
Service period：Normally, seven consecutive days for each location,  

from 9 am to 7 pm, Monday to Sunday 
(* Denotes Mobile Library Stop. Coin collection service  

will be suspended on the day when Mobile Library provides service.) 
  
 

 Coin Cart No. 1 
 

Coin Cart No. 2 
 

15 Dec (Mon) to  
21 Dec (Sun) 

Yuen Long 
Yuet Tai House,  
Tin Yuet Estate, Tin Shui Wai (*) 
(Service suspended on Thursday 18 
December) 

North 
Ching Chiu House, Ching Ho Estate, 
Sheung Shui (*) 
 

22 Dec (Mon) to  
28 Dec (Sun) 

Tuen Mun 
(To be confirmed) King Wing House,  
Shan King Estate (*) 
 

Tai Po 
(To be confirmed) Near Wan Lam House,  
Wan Tau Tong Shopping Centre,  
Wan Tau Tong Estate (*) 
 

29 Dec (Mon) to  
4 Jan (Sun) 

Wong Tai Sin 
Carpark, Wah Yuen House, Chuk Yuen 
(South) Estate (*) 
(Service suspended on Friday 2 
January) 

Sham Shui Po 
Hoi Shun House, Hoi Lai Estate (*) 
(Service suspended on Saturday 3 
January) 

5 Jan (Mon) to  
11 Jan (Sun) 

Kwai Tsing 
Yuk Kwai House,  
Kwai Chung Estate (*) 
 

Islands 
Ying Yat House,  
Yat Tung Estate, Tung Chung (*) 
(Service suspended on Monday 5 January 
and Wednesday 7 January) 

12 Jan (Mon) to  
18 Jan (Sun) 

Eastern 
(To be confirmed) Yat Sing Mansion, 
Tai Hong Street, Lei King Wan, Sai 
Wan Ho (*) 
(Service suspended on Friday 16 
January) 

Wan Chai 
Lay-by outside Causeway Centre, 
Harbour Drive 
 

19 Jan (Mon) to  
25 Jan (Sun) 

Kwun Tong 
Tat On House, Po Tat Estate, Sau Mau 
Ping (*) 
 

Sai Kung 
Ming Toa House, Ming Tak Estate, 
Tseung Kwan O (*) 
 

26 Jan (Mon) to  
1 Feb (Sun) 

Sha Tin 
Mei Tao House, Mei Lam Estate (*) 
 

Tsuen Wan 
(To be confirmed) Hoi Sing Mansion, 
Riviera Gardens (*) 
(Service suspended on Tuesday 27 
January) 

2 Feb (Mon) to  
8 Feb (Sun) 

Kowloon City 
(To be confirmed) G/F., Podium in Site 
5, Whampoa Garden, Hung Hom (*) 
(Service suspended on Monday 2 
February) 

Yau Tsim Mong 
(To be confirmed) Hoi Ning House, Hoi 
Fu Court, Mong Kok (*) 
(Service suspended on Tuesday 3 
February and Thursday 5 February) 

9 Feb (Mon) to  
15 Feb (Sun) 
 

 

Central and Western 
Lay-by outside 118 Wing Lok Street, 
Sheung Wan 
 

Southern 
(To be confirmed) Tung Ping House, Lei 
Tung Estate, Ap Lei Chau (*) 
(Service suspended on Friday 13 
February) 

 


